FEE SCHEDULE Nationally Recognised Training



Course Name	Duration (days)	Course Fee GST Exempt	*CITB Subsidy	Subsidised Fee GST Exempt
Traffic Management Implementer for Urban Streets and Low Volume Rural Roads (TMI1)	2	\$695.00	\$260.00	\$435.00
Traffic Controller/Traffic Management Implementer for Urban Streets and Low Volume Rural Roads (TC1/TMI1 combined)	3	\$1,195.00	\$440.00	\$755.00
Traffic Controller/Traffic Management Implementer for High Volume Roads (TC2/TMI2 combined)	2	\$950.00	\$360.00	\$590.00
Traffic Management Designer 1 (TMD1)	3	\$1,450.00	N/A	N/A
Traffic Management Designer 2 (TMD2)	1	\$800.00	NA	N/A
White Card CPCWHS1001 Prepare to work safely in the construction industry	1	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$40.00

^{*} **CITB subsidies**: please note the following information:

- To be eligible for a subsidy students must hold a current CITB number
- CITB subsidies for Temporary Traffic Management courses are reimbursed upon successful completion of the course i.e. upon award of certificate/s

NB: All fees quoted are for public scheduled courses delivered at our metropolitan facilities. Corporate courses will be quoted. For more information about delivery of courses at your workplace please call the training team on 1300 005 150







Fee Schedule v1.0 Current when printed on: 30 April 2025









FEE SCHEDULE

Non-accredited



Course Name	Duration (days)	Course Fee (Exc.GST)	GST	Course Fee (Inc. GST)
Short Term Low Impact (STLI)	1	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00
Utilities	1	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00
**Non-practitioner: Traffic Management Implementer 1	2	\$631.81	\$63.19	\$695.00
**Non-practitioner: Traffic Controller 1/Traffic Management Implementer 1 (combined)	3	\$1086.36	\$108.64	\$1,195.00
**Non-practitioner: Traffic Controller 2/Traffic Management Implementer 2 (combined)	2	\$863.64	\$86.36	\$950.00
**Non-practitioner: Traffic Management Designer 1	3	\$1,318.18	\$131.82	\$1,450.00
**Non-practitioner: Traffic Management Designer 2	1	\$727.27	\$72.73	\$800.00
South Australian Localised Content Online Only	N/A	\$118.18	\$11.82	\$130.00

^{**} Non-practitioner courses are identical to practitioner courses with the exception that: there is no postcourse assessment; a Statement of Completion is issued; and students who complete this course are unable to claim practitioner status.

Other Fees	Fee (Exc.GST)	GST	Fee (Inc. GST)
Re-issued Statement of Attainment			No Charge
Replacement White Card	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL)		Price	on application
Replacement WZTM card	Email <u>DIT.TASSAdminSupport@sa.gov.au</u> .		

NB: All fees quoted are for public scheduled courses delivered at our metropolitan facilities. Corporate courses will be quoted. For more information about delivery of courses at your workplace please call the training team on 1300 005 150.

Fee Schedule v1.0 Current when printed on: 30 April 2025







provider